

| | | |
|--|--|---|
| Customer brand | | |
| <p>Technical drawing of the pump assembly, including a top view with dimensions (82mm, 97.5mm, 25°), a side view with dimensions (197mm, 158.9mm, 394.6mm), and a detailed view of the impeller (A-A). Dimensions include 77.5, 16.2, 18.9, 53, 3.9, 7.5, 25, 5, 17.5, 41, 53, 25, 27, 15, 40, 55, 61, 16, 10, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 57, 58, 59, 60, 61, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66, 67, 68, 69, 70, 71, 72, 73, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78, 79, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99, 100.</p> <p>LOOSE COVER TO MAIN</p> <p>M12x1.75</p> <p>M10 (4x) Dpr/Depth 15</p> <p>3 P9</p> <p>3 P9</p> <p>16 M12.3X</p> <p>R 15.3W</p> <p>16 M12.3X</p> <p>Φ 61</p> <p>61.24</p> <p>77.5</p> | <p>3 P9</p> <p>16 M12.3X</p> <p>R 15.3W</p> <p>16 M12.3X</p> <p>Φ 61</p> <p>61.24</p> <p>77.5</p> <p>15.3</p> <p>16</p> <p>12.3</p> <p>3 P9</p> <p>16 M12.3X</p> <p>R 15.3W</p> <p>16 M12.3X</p> <p>Φ 61</p> <p>61.24</p> <p>77.5</p> | <p>97.5</p> <p>82</p> <p>25°</p> <p>66</p> <p>197</p> <p>158.9</p> <p>394.6</p> <p>M12x1.75</p> <p>16.2</p> <p>18.9</p> <p>53</p> <p>9.45</p> <p>2.3</p> <p>R 0.5</p> <p>1.4</p> <p>3</p> <p>4</p> <p>5</p> <p>6</p> <p>7</p> <p>8</p> <p>9</p> <p>10</p> <p>11</p> <p>12</p> <p>13</p> <p>14</p> <p>15</p> <p>16</p> <p>17</p> <p>18</p> <p>19</p> <p>20</p> <p>21</p> <p>22</p> <p>23</p> <p>24</p> <p>25</p> <p>26</p> <p>27</p> <p>28</p> <p>29</p> <p>30</p> <p>31</p> <p>32</p> <p>33</p> <p>34</p> <p>35</p> <p>36</p> <p>37</p> <p>38</p> <p>39</p> <p>40</p> <p>41</p> <p>42</p> <p>43</p> <p>44</p> <p>45</p> <p>46</p> <p>47</p> <p>48</p> <p>49</p> <p>50</p> <p>51</p> <p>52</p> <p>53</p> <p>54</p> <p>55</p> <p>56</p> <p>57</p> <p>58</p> <p>59</p> <p>60</p> <p>61</p> <p>62</p> <p>63</p> <p>64</p> <p>65</p> <p>66</p> <p>67</p> <p>68</p> <p>69</p> <p>70</p> <p>71</p> <p>72</p> <p>73</p> <p>74</p> <p>75</p> <p>76</p> <p>77</p> <p>78</p> <p>79</p> <p>80</p> <p>81</p> <p>82</p> <p>83</p> <p>84</p> <p>85</p> <p>86</p> <p>87</p> <p>88</p> <p>89</p> <p>90</p> <p>91</p> <p>92</p> <p>93</p> <p>94</p> <p>95</p> <p>96</p> <p>97</p> <p>98</p> <p>99</p> <p>100</p> <p>101</p> <p>102</p> <p>103</p> <p>104</p> <p>105</p> <p>106</p> <p>107</p> <p>108</p> <p>109</p> <p>110</p> <p>111</p> <p>112</p> <p>113</p> <p>114</p> <p>115</p> <p>116</p> <p>117</p> <p>118</p> <p>119</p> <p>120</p> <p>121</p> <p>122</p> <p>123</p> <p>124</p> <p>125</p> <p>126</p> <p>127</p> <p>128</p> <p>129</p> <p>130</p> <p>131</p> <p>132</p> <p>133</p> <p>134</p> <p>135</p> <p>136</p> <p>137</p> <p>138</p> <p>139</p> <p>140</p> <p>141</p> <p>142</p> <p>143</p> <p>144</p> <p>145</p> <p>146</p> <p>147</p> <p>148</p> <p>149</p> <p>150</p> <p>151</p> <p>152</p> <p>153</p> <p>154</p> <p>155</p> <p>156</p> <p>157</p> <p>158</p> <p>159</p> <p>160</p> <p>161</p> <p>162</p> <p>163</p> <p>164</p> <p>165</p> <p>166</p> <p>167</p> <p>168</p> <p>169</p> <p>170</p> <p>171</p> <p>172</p> <p>173</p> <p>174</p> <p>175</p> <p>176</p> <p>177</p> <p>178</p> <p>179</p> <p>180</p> <p>181</p> <p>182</p> <p>183</p> <p>184</p> <p>185</p> <p>186</p> <p>187</p> <p>188</p> <p>189</p> <p>190</p> <p>191</p> <p>192</p> <p>193</p> <p>194</p> <p>195</p> <p>196</p> <p>197</p> <p>198</p> <p>199</p> <p>200</p> <p>201</p> |
| <p>201</p> <p>03-13263</p> <p>P03</p> <p>91L20</p> <p>AN</p> <p>L1</p> <p>Johnsen Impeller Pump Type F8B-9</p> | <p>Pump nr/ Drawing nr</p> <p>03-13263-01</p> <p>M (ring) p lock Mark on envelope 3838959/104 + recycled COPOL for week</p> | <p>Part nr entg sykkelista Part has according to parts list</p> |
| <p>PERFORMANCE CURVE</p> <p>Flow rate (m³/h) vs Head (m) graph. The x-axis ranges from 0 to 3000 m³/h, and the y-axis ranges from 0 to 4000 m. The graph shows a single curve for the pump's performance.</p> | | |
| <p>3000 2000 1000 0</p> <p>0 1000 2000 3000</p> <p>Head (m)</p> | | |

F8B-9 Impeller pump
Art. No. 10-13263-01

| Part. No. | Description GB | Position | Quantity |
|-------------|------------------------------------|----------|----------|
| 01-13262-1 | PUMP HOUSING F8B-9 (VP) | 1 | 1 |
| 01-35910 | SHAFT F8B-9 | 2 | 1 |
| 01-42680 | CAM 1/1 F8B- | 3 | 1 |
| 01-42423 | WEARPLATE F8/F80/F9/F95B- | 4 | 1 |
| 01-42426 | PIN | 5 | 1 |
| 01-35163-3 | ENDCOVER F8B-9 (VP) | 6 | 1 |
| 0.2172.142 | O-RING 90.00X2.5 NBR70 | 7 | 1 |
| 0.0503.027 | WOODRUFFKEY 3X4.8X13 ST | 8 | 1 |
| 0.2172.573 | O-RING 23.4X3.53 BS1806 NBR70 | 9 | 1 |
| 01-46284-4 | SPACER F8B-9 | 10 | 1 |
| 0.0138.134 | TAP BOLT M6X12 DIN933 A2 | 11 | 5 |
| 01-46794-02 | SCREW 1/4"-20UNCX10 AL.BRONZE | 12 | 1 |
| 0.3431.525 | BALL BEARING 6305 | 13 | 2 |
| 0.2247.008 | MECH.SEAL COMPL FA25.47.14 | 14 | 1 |
| 0.2234.010 | LIP SEAL 25X40X7 DIN3760 | 15 | 1 |
| 0.0370.525 | EXT. CIRCLIP D25 DIN471 ST | 16 | 1 |
| 0.0371.062 | RETAIN. RING BORE D62 DIN472 SPRST | 17 | 1 |
| 08-819B | IMPELLER F8B-9 | 18 | 1 |
| 0.0370.025 | EXT. CIRCLIP D25 DIN471 ST | 19 | 2 |